YouGov
January 22 - 23, 2014 You
1. MC want to be reelected
Do you think most members of Congress deserve to be reelected, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 9% 11% 8% 19% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 11%
No 70% 74% 66% 48% 73% 75% 84% 73% 68% 70%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 33% 19% 19% 10% 18% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (466) (532) (161) (242) (415) (175) (349) (416) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 9% 9% 12% 11% 13% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 9%
No 70% 73% 68% 55% 62% 73% 72% 75% 74% 73% 67% 69%
Not sure 21% 18% 20% 34% 25% 19% 20% 16% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (788) (112) (98) (352) (281) (75) (126) (228) (188) (349) (233)
Party of Respondent / Party of Member
Total D/D D/R D/NS R/D R/R R/NS I/D I/'R I/NS
Yes 9% 12% 8% 2% 8% 14% 4% 8% 10% 9%
No 70% 71% 80% 66% 72% 69% 63% 70% 84% 51%
Not sure 21% 16% 11% 32% 20% 17% 33% 22% 6% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (176) (117) (54) (69) (132) (33) (115) (158) (141)
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2. MC deserves to be reelected
Do you think the the member of Congress from your congressional district deserves to be reelected, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 25% 28% 22% 23% 18% 27% 33% 29% 19% 30%
No 48% 52% 44% 38% 52% 49% 51% 45% 49% 48%
Not sure 27% 21% 34% 38% 30% 24% 16% 26% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (465) (532) (162) (242) (414) (175) (350) (415) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 27% 20% 26% 19% 26% 29% 22%
No 48% 50% 41% 43% 43% 49% 59% 57% 51% 51% 43% 49%
Not sure 27% 26% 35% 31% 31% 24% 20% 17% 29% 24% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (790) (111) (96) (352) (282) (75) (126) (229) (187) (348) (233)
Party of Respondent / Party of Member
Total D/D D/R D/NS R/D R/R R/NS I/D I/IR I/NS
Yes 25% 51% 8% — 5% 49% 4% 20% 28% 9%
No 48% 25% 75% 51% 85% 29% 46% 57% 55% 40%
Not sure 27% 24% 16% 49% 10% 21% 50% 23% 17% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (177) (117) (55) (69) (132) (32) (115) (158) (141)
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3. MC party
Based on what you know, would you say that your current member of Congress is a Republican or a Democrat?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A Republican 40% 43% 37% 31% 42% 41% 48% 33% 38% 56%
A Democrat 34% 37% 32% 27% 32% 40% 37% 52% 24% 29%
Something else 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 2% 1% 9% 3%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 33% 20% 17% 13% 14% 30% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (465) (532) (162) (242) (415) (174) (350) (414) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
A Republican 40% 44% 24% 33% 32% 45% 47% 54% 32% 43% 48% 31%
A Democrat 34% 33% 48% 31% 31% 34% 39% 39% 42% 34% 25% 43%
Something else 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 32% 30% 16% 8% 6% 20% 20% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (790) (111) (96) (352) (282) (74) (126) (229) (187) (348) (233)
Party of Respondent / Party of Member
Total D/D D/R D/NS R/D R/R R/NS I/D I/'R I/INS
A Republican 40% — 100% — — 100% — — 100% -
A Democrat 34% 100% - - 100% - - 100% — -
Something else 5% — — 5% — — 16% — — 22%
Not sure 21% - - 95% - - 84% — — 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (177) (117) (55) (69) (132) (33) (115) (158) (141)




